1966 Prep Best Performance — Boys

100 Yards
Lonnie Winston
Jerry Moore
Larry Apolinar
Eddie Stehr
Thomas Sewell
Wallace Hughes
James Clement
Mike Barber
Fernando Zaldivar
John Garrett

220 Yards
Lonnie Winston
Jerry Moore
Richard Novotny
Mike Mahoney
Ken Pedersen
Charles Coward
Everette Williams
440 Yards

Mike Mahoney
Everette Williams
Eddie Stehr

Ken Pedersen
Charles Eaglin
John Roth

880 Yards

Ken Pedersen
Mike Mahoney
Frank Patton
James Hermance
Eddie Stehr
Robert Morrison
Mile

Ralph Gibbins
Jerry York
Stanley Mals
Jerry Kelly

Barry Reimers
Larry Johnson

As of: February 27, 2013

North Carolina Negro
California — Riverside
California — Berkeley
Washington
Maryland

Tennessee
Louisiana

California — Riverside
California — Riverside
Texas

North Carolina Negro
California — Riverside
Minnesota

California — Riverside
California — Berkeley
Mississippi Negro
Michigan

California — Riverside
Michigan
Washington
California — Berkeley
California — Berkeley
Maryland

California — Berkeley
California — Riverside
Tennessee

Fanwood
Washington

Michigan

California — Riverside
Arizona

Florida

Fanwood
Washington

Idaho

9.7

10.1
10.2
10.2
10.3
10.3
10.3
10.3
10.3
10.3

21.2
22.1
22.4
22.5
22.6
22.8
22.8

50.9
50.9
51.1
51.7
53.2
53.4

1:54.6
2:00.3
2:05.1
2:05.3
2:05.5
2:05.5

4:28.4
4:36.0
4:41.0
4:42.0
4:43.6
4:51.6

Ties National Deaf Prep and American Deaf Records

New National Deaf Prep, American Deaf, and World
Deaf Records

New National Deaf Prep and American Deaf Records
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120 Yards Hurdles
Greg Wilson
Harold Foster
Lance Arave
James Johnson
Robert Shipley
James Maher
180 Yard Hurdles
Greg Wilson
Robert Shipley
Eugene Ackerman
Harold Foster
Edward Braddock
Jim Roth

High Jump
Harold Foster
James Scott
Tom Parker
William Selan
John Rambo
Greg Wilson

Dan Chittenden
Robert Shipley
Long Jump

Ken Pedersen
Robert Shipley
Keith Gamache
James Scott
Ray Stone
Reece Cain

Pole Vault

Tom Parker

Joe Michiline
Charles Mix
Danny Ward
Mike Drosak
David Thompson
Shot Put

Roger Moss

Bob White

Jerry Moore
Johnny Samuels
Duane Revander
Monte Hoover

As of: February 27, 2013

California — Riverside
California — Berkeley
Idaho

North Dakota

Indiana

Western Pennsylvania

California — Riverside
Indiana

Washington
California — Berkeley
Georgia

Washington

California — Berkeley
North Carolina Negro
California — Riverside
Alabama Negro
Georgia Negro
California — Riverside
California — Berkeley
Indiana

California — Berkeley
Indiana

California — Riverside
North Carolina Negro
American

North Carolina Negro

California — Riverside
Western Pennsylvania
Indiana

Colorado

Ohio

California — Berkeley

North Carolina

Ohio

California — Riverside
Florida Negro
California — Berkeley
West Virginia

15.3
15.9
16.0
16.2
16.5
16.6

20.5
20.9
21.3
21.4
21.4
21.4

6’ 3"
6’2"
6’0"
6’0"
511"
510"
510"
510"

21' 8"

21' 77
21’3
21'0”

20’ 11 ¥"
20" 10”

111717
11'9”
116"
11" 3”
10’ 6”
10’ 6”

49’ 8 v2"
49'1v"
48' 1 v2"
46’ 10”
46’ 0”
45’ 7"
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Discus

Bob White Ohio

Duane Revander California — Berkeley
Joe Luedtke Wisconsin

Monte Hoover West Virginia

Roger Moss North Carolina
Leslie Bruening Colorado

880 Yard Relay
California — Berkeley

California — Riverside
North Carolina Negro
Washington
Louisiana
Michigan

Team Scores

California — Riverside

California — Berkeley

North Carolina Negro

Washington

Indiana

Ohio

Michigan

North Carolina

Western Pennsylvania

Fanwood

Arizona

Idaho

Tennessee

Minnesota

Florida

Wisconsin

Colorado

West Virginia

Alabama Negro

North Dakota

Florida Negro

Louisiana

Georgia

American

Maryland

Mississippi Negro

Texas

Maine, Rhode Island, Rome, lllinois, Kentucky,
lowa, Missouri, Nebraska, Kansas, South
Dakota, Mississippi, New Mexico, Oregon,
Oklahoma, and Georgia Negro

As of: February 27, 2013

145’ 3 ¥%%”
138’ 4"
132’ 8”
130’ 9”
127 3"
127 0"

New National Deaf Prep and American Deaf Records

1:31.5

1:33.1
1:.33.1
1:34.0
1:34.5
1:35.5

103
75 1/3
40

26 5/6
25

20

12

12
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